OP \$115.00 75288;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company		08/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Funtank, LLC		
Street Address:	511 Canal Street, 4th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75288373	CANDYSTAND
Serial Number:	77411453	LINE GOLFER
Serial Number:	75503596	ROCK & SKATE
Serial Number:	77403950	STOCK CAR THUNDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)304-1030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 620-0935

Email: iliya@fridman.com

Correspondent Name: Iliya M. Fridman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 287 Spring Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CANDYSTAND TM ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Iliya M. Fridman, Esq.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0673

900121723

Signature:	/Iliya M. Fridman, Esq./		
Date:	12/01/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=FuntankTMAssign 081808 [ATA-SCHEDULE E]#page1.tif source=FuntankTMAssign 081808 [ATA-SCHEDULE E]#page2.tif source=FuntankTMAssign 081808 [ATA-SCHEDULE E]#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0674

SCHEDULE E TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this B day of August, 2008 between Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company ("Assignor"), which maintains its transactional business address at 410 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611, and WDDG/Funtank, LLC ("Assignee"), which maintains its principal business address at 511 Canal Street, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10013.

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns its right, title and interest in, to the trademarks and the registrations and application as listed on Exhibit 1 and all its rights corresponding thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, convey transfer, assign and deliver unto Assignee, as of the date first written above, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Assignor:

Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company

Name: MARRIO SCHLAR

Title: UP = CMO

Assignee:

WDDG/Flantank, LLC

By: V

Name: Jones V Boler

Title: CEO

Exhibit 1 – Trademarks

Trademark	Country	App./	App./	Goods
		Reg. #	Reg. Date	
CANDYSTAND	Australia	1234278	April 8, 2008	41: Entertainment services, providing a website containing articles, puzzles, games and activities
CANDYSTAND	Benelux	1093975/	Dec 2 2005/	Domain Name
CANDISIAND	Benefux	781395	Dec. 2, 2005/ Dec. 2, 2005	Domain Name
CANDYSTAND	Canada	130691900/ TMA702865	June 27, 2006/ Dec. 11, 2007	41: providing a website containing articles, puzzles, games and activities of an educational nature intended for adults and children
LINE GOLFER	Canada	138036800	Jan. 23, 2008	41: Providing online computer games via a global computer network.
CANDYSTAND	China	6649772	April 10, 2008	41: providing entertainment via a website containing articles, puzzles, games and activities intended for adults and children
CANDYSTAND	EU	6491534	Dec. 6, 2007	41: providing a website containing articles, puzzles, games and activities of an educational nature intended for adults and children
CANDYSTAND	India	1674775	April 10, 2008	41: providing entertainment via a website containing articles, puzzles, games and activities intended for adults and children
CANDYSTAND	Mexico	925391	April 8, 2008	41: providing entertainment via a website containing articles, puzzles, games and activities intended for adults and children

CANDYSTAND	Russia	2008711025	April 10, 2008	41: providing entertainment via a website containing articles, puzzles, games and activities intended for adults and children
CANDYSTAND	Taiwan	097015861	April 8, 2008	41: providing entertainment via a website containing articles, puzzles, games and activities intended for adults and children
LINE GOLFER	UK	2478903/	Feb. 5, 2008/	41: Internet games; internet
		2478903	Feb. 5, 2008	video games; video games provided online
CANDYSTAND	US	75288373/	May 8, 1997/	41: providing a website
		2139232	Feb. 24, 1998	containing articles, puzzles,
				games and activities of an
,				educational nature intended for adults and children
LINE GOLFER	US	77411453	March 3, 2008	41: Entertainment services,
			,	namely, providing on-line
		. "		games
ROCK &	US	75503596/	June 16, 1998/	41: Entertainment services,
SKATE		2496585	Oct. 9, 2001	namely, providing on-line
				computer games
STOCK CAR	US	77403950	Feb. 22, 2008	41: Entertainment services,
THUNDER				namely, providing on-line
				computer games

RECORDED: 12/01/2008